TC7660H-2  10/1/96
EVALUATION
KIT
AVAILABLE
TC7660H
© 2001 Microchip Technology Inc.     DS21466A
HIGH FREQUENCY 7660 DC-TO-DC VOLTAGE CONVERTER
FEATURES

temperature ranges.
FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
ORDERING INFORMATION
Temperature
Part No. Package Range
TC7660HCOA 8-Pin SOIC 0°C to +70°C
TC7660HCPA 8-Pin Plastic DIP 0°C to +70°C
TC7660HEOA 8-Pin SOIC – 40°C to +85°C
TC7660HEPA 8-Pin Plastic DIP – 40°C to +85°C
TC7660EV Evaluation Kit for
Charge Pump Family
TC7660H
GND
INTERNAL
VOLTAGE
REGULATOR
RC
OSCILLATOR
VOLTAGE–
LEVEL
TRANSLATOR
÷ 2
V + CAP +
8 2
7
6
OSC
LV
3
LOGIC
NETWORK
VOUT
5
CAP –4
NC
CAP +
GND
CAP – VOUT
LOW
VOLTAGE (LV)
OSC
+V
NC
CAP+
GND
CAP– VOUT
LOW
VOLTAGE (LV)
OSC
+V
NC = NO INTERNAL CONNECTION
8
7
6
5
1
2
3
4
1 8
2 7
3 6
4 5
TC7660HCPA
TC7660HEPA
TC7660HCOA
TC7660HEOA
PIN CONFIGURATION (DIP and SOIC)
2
TC7660H
HIGH FREQUENCY 7660 DC-TO-DC
VOLTAGE CONVERTER
TC7660H-2  10/1/96 © 2001 Microchip Technology Inc.     DS21466A